# 502475743 08/28/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nathan Anderson	08/19/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citrix Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	851 West Cypress Creek Road	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13886991

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, ksimoni@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007737.00158	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Emfinger	
Signature:	/Brian J. Emfinger/	
Date:	08/28/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=007737\_00158\_DEC\_ASG#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031103 FRAME: 0485

CON		INT DECLARATION		
TITLE OF INVENTION:	UPDATING TH MESSAGE	E RECIPIENTS OF A PR	EVIOUSLY DELIVER	ED ELECTRONIC
	***************************************	DECLARATION	***************************************	
As the below named invent	or, I hereby decla	re that:		
<ul> <li>This declaration is directed to:</li> </ul>	☐ The at	ttached application, or		
	C.X	d States application or PC er <u>13/885,991</u> filed		tion
<ul><li>I believe that I am</li><li>I hereby acknowled</li></ul>	the original inven dge that any willfu	s made or authorized to i tor or an original joint inv ul false statement made i t more than five (5) years	rentor of a claimed invi in this declaration is pu	ention in the application. nishable under 18 U.S.C.
,		ASSIGNMENT		
WHEREAS, I, the below nan application number and fili		gnor, have invented the a	above invention, having	g the following
	U.S. Application	on No. <u>13/886,991</u> , fi	led <u>May 3, 2013</u> .	
If the above lines are blank, number immediately above				
WHEREAS, Citrix Systems, In Cypress Creek Road, Fort La aforesaid inventions and in America, and in any and all	auderdale, FL 3330 and to all applica	09, is desirous of acquirin tions and Letters Patent t	g the entire right, title	and interest in and to the
NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHO salary and/or payment for the hereby acknowledged, I sale assigns and legal represents America and all countries for Letters Patent in foreign cowhich such applications are and in and to all application reexaminations, continuation with their associated goodwase, or sell the inventions.	the making of invention of the data of the full and one of the full and of the full and one of the full an	entions, or employee ben ise presents do sell, assign if exclusive right, title and id throughout the world a name and to claim any p iternational conventions, ent granted therefor, and in-parts and extensions t	efits, the receipt and sand transfer unto sain and transfer unto sain interest for the territoring in space, (including riority rights for such for treaties, or otherwise) all non-provisionals, dereof, and in and to a	ufficiency of which is d Assignee, its successors, ory of the United States of the right to apply for oreign applications to , in and to said inventions livisionals, reissues, all copyrights, trademarks
I hereby authorize and requissue all Letters Patent on sassignee of the entire right, deliver this assignment.	ald inventions or	resulting therefrom to sa	id Assignee, or its succ	essors and assigns, as
I agree that I will without for successors, assigns, or nom that I will execute all non-p applications, testify in any I everything reasonable for s protection for said inventio	iinees, any and all rovisional, division legal proceedings, laid Assignee, its s	facts known to me regar- nal, reissue, reexamination sign all lawful papers, mo successors, assigns, and n	ding said inventions wh on, continuation and co ake all rightful oaths, a	nenever requested, and ontinuation-in-part on generally do
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	*	<del>^</del>		
'	Nathan Anderso	<u>n</u>	Citizenship	US
Residence (City, State/Pr	ovince);	San Jose, CA		
Signatura:	and the second s	August 27	Date: 🚿	7/9/20/3

**PATENT REEL: 031103 FRAME: 0486** 

**RECORDED: 08/28/2013**